
  
          

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
  

1 

OFFICIAL 

     
         

      Foreign, Commonwealth and Development 
Office 

DAI Europe Ltd       Abercrombie House 
3rd Floor, Block C, Westside     Eaglesham Road 
London Road       EAST KILBRIDE 
Apsley        Glasgow 
HP3 9TD       G75 8EA 
 
        Telephone:  East Kilbride 01355 84 4000 
        Directline: Redacted 
 
        File Ref: PO 6788 
 
        Date: 24 December 2020 
 
        Contract Amendment No: 8 
 
 
CONTRACT FOR: Transparency, Responsiveness, Accountability and Citizen Engagement 
 
CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 6788 
 
With reference to the contract dated 2nd February 2015, (as most recently amended by the letter dated 16th April 
2019) both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  
 
Section 4 Appendix A – Form of Agreement 
 
1. Commencement and Duration of the Services 
 
Delete: 30 June 2021 (the "End Date") 
and  
Insert: 30 September 2021 (the "End Date") 
 
 
3. Financial Limit 
 
Delete: £40,474,176 
and 
Insert: £41,137,835 
 
5. Key Personnel 
 
Delete: “Long & Short Term Project Team as listed in Annex B, Pro Forma 1.” 
and  
Insert: 
 

Name  Position 

Redacted Redacted 

Redacted Redacted 

Redacted Redacted 

Redacted Redacted 

Redacted Redacted 

 
 



  
          

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
  

2 

OFFICIAL 

Section 4 Appendix A Annex B – Schedule of Prices 
 
Delete the proformas for the extension period 
and 
Insert Schedule of Prices (Extension Phase) Updated December 2020 (Redacted) 
 
 
 
2.  These amendments relate to: 

• A time extension to the contract due to Covid-19. 

• An update of the Key Personnel section within the contract. 

• An increase of the financial limit to £41,137,835.00 (to include £33,148,371 of Grants). 

• An update of the Schedule of Prices to add £560,980 of grant funding and £102,680 of fees, in line with 
the time extension due to Covid-19. 

 
 
3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 
of issue on behalf of FCDO that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 
4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 
this letter. 
 
5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf  Name:   
of the Secretary of State for International Development   
        Position: 
 
        Signature: 
 
        Date:   
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of  Name:   
DAI Europe Ltd  
        Signature: 
 
        Date:   
 
 
Enc(Redacted): 

• Schedule of Prices (Extension Phase) Updated December 2020 

• TRACE Extension Narrative 
 


